

## [JESR] Submission Acknowledgement

**Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research** <jesr@eng.unila.ac.id> To: "Mr. Wahri Sunanda" <wahrisunanda@gmail.com>

Mr. Wahri Sunanda:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "Web Based Monitoring for Photovoltaic in Outer Island" to Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

#### Manuscript URL:

https://jesr.eng.unila.ac.id/index.php/ojs/author/submission/46 Username: wahrisunanda

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research

Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research (JESR) http://jesr.eng.unila.ac.id/index.php/ojs

Thu, Aug 13, 2020 at 3:14 PM



Fri, Jan 8, 2021 at 11:06 AM

### review result

JESR Unila <jesr@eng.unila.ac.id> To: "Mr. Wahri Sunanda" <wahrisunanda@gmail.com>

Dear Authors,

We received your manuscript to be published in International JESR Journal (<u>http://jesr.eng.unila.ac.id/</u>),

Your manuscript reference number: 46-79-1-SM with the title:

#### Web Based Monitoring for Photovoltaic in Outer Island

Here we enclosed the reviewer comment on your manuscript.

We hope to receive the revision of the manuscript by Januari 15, 2021.

If you need to extend the time to complete the revision, please send us an E-mail to jesr@eng.unila.ac.id

**Best Regards** 

JESR Editor

JESR\_Review\_Result.docx 22K



# [jesr] Editor Decision

**Afri Yudamson** <jesr@eng.unila.ac.id> To: "W Sunanda, E A Pratama, H Subastiyan, Y Tiandho, D Novitasari" <wahrisunanda@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 8, 2021 at 2:28 PM

W Sunanda, E A Pratama, H Subastiyan, Y Tiandho, D Novitasari:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research, "Monitoring for Photovoltaic in Outer Island".

Our decision is to: Accept Submission

Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research



# Journal of Engineering and Scientific

Research pISSN: 2685-0338; eISSN: 2685-1695 http://jesr.eng.unila.ac.id/



April 8, 2021

Dear Authors,

Congratulations, W Sunanda, E A Pratama, H Subastiyan, Y Tiandho, D Novitasari

Your manuscript submitted to JESR No 46-79-1 entitled 'Web Based Monitoring for Photovoltaic in Outer Island' has been accepted to be published in Journal of engineering and scientific research (JESR) for December Edition, year of 2020.

However, we are processing the editorial task on your manuscript. Please keep update with manuscript progress in JESR OJS system. Probably, we will kindly request you to revise your manuscript.

Editor in Chief,

Dr. Eng. Shirley Savetlana, M.Met.



# [jesr] Editor Decision

**Afri Yudamson** <jesr@eng.unila.ac.id> To: "W Sunanda, E A Pratama, H Subastiyan, Y Tiandho, D Novitasari" <wahrisunanda@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 8, 2021 at 2:28 PM

W Sunanda, E A Pratama, H Subastiyan, Y Tiandho, D Novitasari:

The editing of your submission, "Monitoring for Photovoltaic in Outer Island," is complete. We are now sending it to production.

Submission URL: http://jesr.eng.unila.ac.id/index.php/ojs/authorDashboard/submission/59

[Quoted text hidden]